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Criterion 1 — Curricular Aspects
1.4 Feedback System

1.4.1 Institution obtains feedback on the academic performance and ambience
of the institution from various stake holders, such as Students, Teachers,
Employers, Alumni etc. and action taken report on the feedback is made

available on institutional website.

Feedback Analysis
Academic Year 2018-19
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Feedback Analysis

A Report on The Student Feedback on Curriculum
Academic Year 2018-19

Online feedback on curriculum collected from the students for the academic
year 2019-20 on various important aspects which include:

. Getting admission in the college is a matter of pride
. The admission process is fair and accurate
. Discipline in the college is good
. The atmosphere is conducive for learning
. College information is accessible to all
The eallege employees are cooperative,
. Extra cocurricular activity is helpful
. Syllabus is suitablc (o the course and need based
. Aims and objectives of the syllabi are clear and well defined to the students
10. Syllabus increases my knowledge and perspective
11. Whether the syllabus is completed in time
12. How do you rate the student-teacher relationship?
13. How do you rate knowledge base of your teachers?
14. Sincerity/commitment/communication skills of teacher
15.Required number of books available in library.
16. Are the library staff cooperative and helpful?
17. Do you use educational online resources?
18.Are the toilets, class rooms, campus cleaned properly?
19. Are you provided with enough drinking water?
20. Are the labs, equipment's in proper working conditions
21. Your grievances are redressed properly?
22. How do you rate "NSS" activity in your college?
23.Scholarship in credited in time in your account
24.College maintains good moral & inculcates ethical values in the students

25.1 have great respect to my college.
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132 students participated in the survey consisting of 25 aspects / questions
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Summary of Feedback

Students Feedback on Curriculum

Academic Year 2018-19

Total

Sr. Parameters (Tick appropriate one) Very | Poor | Moderate | Good Very Good
No. Poor
L1 Getting admission in the college is a matter of pride 04 05 32 4 47
2 The admission process is fair and accurate 08 07 25 42 50
3 Discipline in the college is good 03 02 17 45 65
4 The atmosphere is conducive for learning 05 05 30 46 46
5 College information is accessible toall — 04 06 22 46 34
6 The college cmploycces are cooperative. 06 04 34 48 40
7 Extra cocurricular activity is helpful 03 0?2 17 5 65
8 Syllabus is suitable o the course and need based 05 05 30 46 46
9 Aims and objectives of the syllabi are clear and well 04 06 22 46 54
defined to the students
10 Syllabus increases my knowledge and perspective 06 04 34 48 40
11 Whether the syllabus is completed in time 05 05 32 49 41
12 How do you rate the student-teacher relationship? 08 07 25 42 50
13 How do you rate knowledge base of your teachers? 03 02 17 45 65
14 Sincerity/commitment/communication skills of teacher | 05 05 30 46 46
15 Required number of books available in library. 08 07 25 42 50
16 Are the library staff cooperative and helpful? 12 16 20 35 49
17 Do you use educational online resources? 15 20 22 41 34
18 Are the toilets, class rooms, campus cleaned properly? | 14 15 20 40 43
19 Are you provided with enough drinking water? 12 10 26 39 45
20 Are the labs, equipment's in proper working conditions | 03 02 17 45 65
21 Your grievances are redressed properly? 05 05 30 46 46
22 How do you rate "NSS" activity in your college? 08 07 25 42 50
23 Scholarship in credited in time in your account 12 16 20 35 49
24 College maintains good moral & inculcates ethical 15 20 22 41 34
values in the students
25 I have great respect to my college. 10 08 23 42 59
132
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1. Getting admission in the college is a matter of pride
Responses: 132

et
Getting admission in the college is a matter of pride
Wk 35.60% i
35.00%
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2. The admission process is fair and accurate
Responses: 132
The admission process is fair and accurate
6.06%
5.30%
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= Good
W Moderate
 Poor
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3. Discipline in the college is good
Responses: 132

Discipline in the college is good
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4. The atmosphere is conducive for learning
Responses: 132

The atmosphere is conducive for learning
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5. College information is accessible to all
Responses: 132
College information is accessible to all
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6. The college employees are cooperative.
Responses: 132

The college employees are cooperative
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7. Extra cocurricular activity is helpful
Responses: 132

Extra cocurricular actnvnty is helpfﬁi
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8. Syllabus is suitable to the course and need based
Responses: 132

Syllabus is suitable to the course and need based
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9. Aims and objectives of the syllabi are clear and well defined to the students
Responses: 132

Aims and objectives of the syllabi are clear and well defined to the
students
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10. Syllabus increases my knowledge and perspective
Responses: 132 :

Syllabus increases my knowledge and perspective

m Very Good
= Good

# Moderate
© Poor

M Ver Poor

Co-Ordinator

IQAC
Shri Siddheshwar Mahavidyalaya
Majalgaon Dist. Beed (M.S))




A

Hedlel gid e ¥ | el ol TRk 1l
Bhartiya Shikshan Prasarak Sanstha Ambajogai’s

Shri Siddheshwar Mahavidyalaya,Majalgaon
Dist. Beed 431131
Feedback Analysis

11. Whether the syllabus is completed in time
Responses: 132

Whether the syllabus is completed in time
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12. How do you rate the student-teacher relationship?
Responses: 132

( How do you rate the student-teacher relationship?
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13. How do you rate knowledge base of your teachers?
Responses: 132

’ How do you rate knowledge base of your teachers?
[' 60.00%
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14. Sincerity/commitment/communication skills of teacher
Responses: 132

Sincerity/commitment/communication skills of teacher
3.78% 3-78%
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15.Required number of books available in library
Responses: 132

Required number of books available in library
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16. Are the library staff cooperative and helpful?

Responses: 132

Are the library staff cooperative and helpful?
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17. Do you use educational online resources?
Responses: 132

Do you use educational online resources?
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18.Are the toilets, class rooms, campus cleaned properly?
Responses: 132

i 7

Are the toilets, class rooms, campus cleaned properly?
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19. Are you provided with enough drinking water?
Responses: 132

| iy o g R R e e L e
’l Are you provided with enough drinking
| water?
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20. Are the labs, equipment's in proper working conditions
Responses: 132
Are the labs, equipment's in proper working conditions
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21. Your grievances are redressed properly?
Responses: 132

Your grievances are redressed properly?
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22. How do you rate "NSS" activity in your college?
Responses: 132

How do you rate "NSS" activity in your college?
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23.Scholarship in credited in time in your account
Responses: 132

.[ Scholarship in credited in time in your account
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24.College maintains good moral & inculcates ethical values in the students
Responses: 132

College maintains good moral & inculcates ethical
values in the students
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25.1 have great respect to my college.

Responses: 132

I have great respect to my college
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Respondents Details:

1. Getting admission in the college is a matter of pride

From the total 132 student respondents, maximum 47 respondents rated as very good in respect of
Getting admission in the college is a matter of pride by curriculum, followed by 44 respondents,
rated it as good, 32 respondents replied as moderate in this respect, poor 05 and 04 very poor.

2. The admission process is fair and accurate
It is found that thc 50 of student's respondent opined that the applicability of the admission
process is fair and accurate found very good, 42 think as good, 25 replied as it is moderate while

07 mendoned as poor and 08 very poor.

3. Discipline in the college is good

The 65 respondents from the total students noted that Discipline in the college is good
in curriculum found very good, followed by 45 remarked as good, 17 thinks it is moderate, poor

02 and 03 noted as very poor.

4. The atmosphere is conducive for learning
From the total 132 respondents, 46 of student respondents opined that the atmosphere is
conducive for learning in curriculum found excellent. 46 opined it is good, 30 rated it is average

and 07 as poor and 05 as very poor.

5. College information is accessible to all

It is found that the 54 number of respondents opined that the College information is accessible to
all is found very good. 46 thinks in this case as good, 22 opined as moderate, while 06 responded

as poor and 04 very poor.

6. The college employees are cooperative

The six aspect of the feedback is concerned with the college employees are cooperative.

The collected information indicates that the number of respondents 40 found the Topics for
competitive examinations included in the Curriculum in curriculum is very good, followed by 48
says it is good, 34 opined as it is moderate, 04 poor and 06 very poor.
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7. Extra cocurricular activity is helpful

From the total 132 respondents, the maximum number of respondents 65 respondents rated as the
Extra cocurricular activity is helpful in curriculum taught is found very good, followed by 45
respondents meted to difficulty level of course content in curriculum is as good, 17 respondents
say it is moderate while 02 responded as poor and 03 very poor.

8. Syllabus is suitable to the course and need based

It is observed that 46 of the students feel that Syllabus is suitable to the course and need based
taught is very good, followed by 46 of them opined as good, 30 observed it is moderate,05
students’ respondents rated as poor and 05 very poor.

9. Aims and objectives of the syllabi arve clear and well defined to the students

From the total 132 student's respondents, highest 54 of the respondents opined that the Aims and
objectives of the syllabi are clear and well defined to the students in curriculum taught found very
good. 46 thinks as good, 22 observed it is as moderate,06 poor and 04 respondents opined as very

poor.

10. Syllabus increases my knowledge and perspective

It is observed that the 40 respondents think that Syllabus increases my knowledge and perspective
in curriculum is found very good. The 48 respondents remarked in this respect as good, 34
respondents say in curriculum is moderate, poor 04 and 06 students think as very poor.

11. Whether the syllabus is completed in time

From the total 132 respondents 41 opined that the Whether the syllabus is completed in time
from curriculum is found very good, followed by 49 thinks that it is good, 32 says it is moderate

while 05 respondents opined poor and 05 very poor.

12. How do you rate the student-teacher relationship?

It is found that 50 students respondent rated to curriculum found very good, 42 think it is good,
25 rated it as moderate, 07 student’s respondent as poor and 08 very poor.
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13. How do you rate knowledge base of your teachers?

From the total 132 student respondents, maximum 65 respondents rated as very good in respect of How do
you rate knowledge base of your teachers? by curriculum, followed by 45 respondents, rated it as good, 17
respondents replied as moderate in this respect, poor 02 and 03 very poor.

14. Sincerity/commitment/communication skills of teacher

It is found that the 46 of student's respondent opined that the applicability of the
Sincerity/commitment/communication skills of teacher
found very good, 46 think as good, 30 replied as it is moderate while 05 mentioned as poor and 05 very

poar
15. Required number of books available in library

The 50 respondents from the total students noted that Required number of books available in library.in
curriculum found very good, followed by 42 remarked as good, 25 thinks it is moderate, poor 07 and 08

noted as very poor.
16. Are the library staff cooperative and helpful?

From the total 132 respondents, 49 of student respondents opined that the Are the library staff cooperative
and helpful? in curriculum found very good. 35 opined it is good, 20 rated it is morerate,16 poor and 12 as

Very poor.
17. Do you use educational online resources?

It is found that the 34 number of respondents opined that the Do you use educational online resources? is
found very good. 41 thinks in this case as good, 22 opined as moderate, while 20 responded as poor and 15

very poor.
18.Are the toilets, class rooms, campus cleaned properly?
The eighteen aspect of the feedback is concerned with Are the toilets, class rooms, campus cleaned

properly? The collected information indicates that the number of respondents 43 found the Topics for
competitive examinations included in the Curriculum in curriculum is very good, followed by 40 says it is

good, 20 opined as it is moderate, 15 poor and 14 very poor.
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19. Are you provided with enough drinking water?

From the total 132 respondents, the maximum number of respondents 45 respondents rated as the Are you
provided with enough drinking water? in curriculum taught is found very good, followed by 39
respondents meted to difficulty level of course content in curriculum is as good, 26 respondents say it is
moderate while 10 responded as poor and 12 very poor.

20. Are the labs, equipment's in proper working conditions

It is observed that 65 of the students feel that Are the labs, equipment's in proper working conditions taught
is very good, followed by 45 of them opined as good, 17 obscrved it is moderate,02 students’ respondents

rated as poor and 03 very poor.
21. Your grievances are redressed properly?

From the total 132 student's respondents, 46 of the respondents opined that the
Your grievances are redressed properly? in curriculum taught found very good. 46 thinks as good, 30
observed it is as moderate,05 poor and 05 respondents opined as very poor.

22. How do you rate ""NSS" activity in your college?

It is observed that the 50 respondents think that how do you rate "NSS" activity in your college?
in curriculum is found very good. The 42 respondents remarked in this respect as good, 25 respondents say

in curriculum is moderate, poor 07 and 08 students think as very poor.

23.Scholarship in credited in time in your account

From the total 132 respondents 49 opined that the Scholarship in credited in time in your account
from curriculum is found very good, followed by 35 thinks that it is good, 20 says it is moderate while 16

respondents opined poor and 12 very poor.

24.College maintains good moral & inculcates ethical values in the students

It is found that 34 students respondent rated to curriculum found very good, 41 think it is good, 22 rated it
as moderate, 20 student respondents as poor and 15 very poor.

25. I have great respect to my college.

From the total 132 respondents 49 opined that the I have great respect to my college.
from curriculum is found very good, followed by 42 thinks that it is good, 23 says it is moderate while 08

respondents opined poor and 10 very poor.
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Conclusion:

The consolidated feedback report of Students on curriculum is shared with the all
HOD's / Coordinators / Officials of different departments for further appropriate

action and decision making in this respect.
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A Report on The Teacher Feedback on Curriculum

Academic Year 2018-19

Offline feedback on curriculum collected from the teachers of various
discipline in the college for the academic year 2018-19 on various
important aspects which include

1. Applicability of the syllabus to local developmental needs
Difficulty level of the syllabus
Clarity about the coursc objectives
Weightage given to employability

Depth of the course content

2.
&
4.
3
6. Incorporation of latest knowledge & information
7. Research Possibilities

8. Mechanism used for development / revision of curriculum by BOS
9.

Weightage given to learning values like knowledge, skills, analytical abilities,
etc.

10. Relevance of course outcomes

11. Quality and clarity of textual /study /reference material suggested
12. Overall Rating

40 Teachers participated in the survey consisting of 12 aspects / questions
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Summary of Feedback

Teachers Feedback on Curriculum

Academic Year 2018-19

Sr. | Parameters (Tick Appropriate one) Excellent | Good | Average | Below
No Average
1. | Applicability of the syllabus to local 18 19 03
developmental needs
2. | Difficulty level of the syllabus 19 19 02
3. | Clarity about the course objectives 1/ 18 05
4. | Wcightage given to employability 18 18 04
5. | Depth of the course content 19 17 04
6. | Incorporation of latest knowledge & 18 20 02
information
7. | Research Possibilities 18 20 02
8. | Mechanism used for development / 18 19 03
revision of curriculum by BOS
9. | Weightage given to learning values like |17 20 03
knowledge, skills, analytical abilities.
10. | Relevance of course outcomes 18 20 02
11. | Quality and clarity of textual /study 19 19 02
/reference material suggested
12. | Overall Rating 18 20 02
N\
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1. Applicability of the syllabus to local developmental needs

Responses: 40
Applicability of the syllabus to local developmental
needs
50% 5% 47.50%
40% +— _—
( 30% -
20% +—— ——
0% e
‘ 0%
0% | ’ L e o — T
Excellent Good Average Below Average

= Excellent = Good = Average = Below Average

2. Difficulty level of the syllabus

Responses: 40

Difficulty level of the syllabus

0%

= Excellent = Good = Average = Below Average

ot

Co-grdinator

AC

Shri Siddheshwar Mahavi Principal
Majalgaon Dist. Beedv('lg).,gf?ya ""’"m"l iy 'g‘;.’:{ "-‘gﬁha“f‘;"v:gvi




Hedls gid e ¥ | 3medt S aifgay 1l
Bhartiya Shikshan Prasarak Sanstha Ambajogai’s

Shri Siddheshwar Mahavidyalaya,Majalgaon
Dist. Beed 431131
Feedback Analysis

3. Clarity about the course objectives

Responses: 40

Clarity about the course objectives

50.00% 5%
42.50%

40.00% -

30.00% -

20.00% -

12.50%
10.00% +—— _ _—
0%
0.00% - - , : AL T A
Fxcellent Gond Average Relow Average
= Excellent = Good = Average = Below Average
4. Weightage given to employability
Responses: 40
Weightage given to employability
0%
= Excellent = Good = Average = Below Average
/ oya 1
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5. Depth of the course content

Responses: 40

Depth of the course content

50.00% 47.50%
45.00% -
40.00%
35.00%
30.00%
25.00%
20.00%
15.00%
10.00%

5.00%

0.00%

0%

Excellent Good Average Below Average

= Excellent = Good = Average = Below Average

6. Incorporation of latest knowledge & information

Responses: 40

Incorporation of latest knowledge & information

0%

= Excellent = Good = Average = Below Average
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7. Research Possibilities

Responses: 40

Research Possibilities

60%

50%

50% 45%

40%

30%

20%

10%
09

Excellent Good Average Below Average

0% -

= Excellent = Good = Average = Below Average

8. Mechanism used for development / revision of curriculum by BOS

Responses: 40

Mechanism used for development / revision of
curriculum by BOS

7.50% 0%

= Excellent = Good = Average = Below Average
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9. Weightage given to learning values like knowledge, skills, analytical abilities, etc.

Responses: 40

Weightage given to learning values like knowledge,
skills, analytical abilities,etc.

60.00%

50%

50.00%

42.50%

40.00%

30.00%

20.00%
7.50%

L ™

Excellent Good Average Below Average

10.00%

U.00%

= Excellent = Good = Average = Below Average

10. Relevance of course outcomes

Responses: 40

Relevance of course outcomes

0%

= Excellent = Good = Average = Below Average
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11. Quality and clarity of textual /study /reference material suggested

Responses: 40

Quality and clarity of textual /study /reference material

suggested
50.00% 47.50% 47.50%
40.00% +——
30.00% -
20.00% - i g
10.00% - 5%
0.00% : , ,
Excellent Good Average Below Average

= Excellent = Good = Average = Below Average

12. Overall Rating.

Responses: 40

Overall Rating

0%

= Excellent = Good = Average = Below Average
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Respondents Details:
1. Applicability of the syllabus to local developmental needs

The 40 teacher respondents had given their responses on Applicability of the syllabus to local
developmental needs. It is found that 18 respondents rated as excellent, followed by 19 and 03

respondents says good, and average respectively.

2. Difficulty level of the syllabus

It is found that the 19 of teacher respondent opined that the Difficulty level of the syllabus in
curriculum is found excellent, followed by 19 think it is good, 02 replied as it is average.

3. Clarity about the course objectives

The highest 17 respondents from the total teacher think that Clarity aboul Lhe course objeclives in
currlculum found excellent; followed by 18 1emiatked as goud, U5 opiied il 1s as average

4. Weightage given to employability

The fourth aspect of this survey concerned with Weightage given to employability in curriculum.
From the total 40 teacher respondents, majority teachers 18 says that the Weightage given to
employability in curriculum found excellent. 18 observed it is good, 04 rated it as average.

5. Depth of the course content

As far as Depth of the course content is concerned maximum 19 number of respondents opined
that they found it excellent followed by 17 think it is as good, 04 remarked it as average and
responses not received as below average in this case.

6. Incorporation of latest knowledge & information

The six aspect of the feedback is concerned with Incorporation of latest knowledge & information.
It is observed that the 18 teachers says that the incorporation of the latest knowledge &
information in curriculum found excellent. 20 says it is good, 02 rated as it is average.

\
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7. Research Possibilities

From the total 40 teacher respondents. the 18 respondents found Research Possibilities in
curriculum found excellent, followed by 20 and 02 replied as good and average respectively in

this respect.
8. Mechanism used for development / revision of curriculum by BOS

The 18 of the teachers says Mechanism used for development / revision of curriculum by BOS is
found excellent, followed by 19 opined as it is good, 03 says average and no response received as
Below Average in this case

9. Weightage given to learning values like knowledge, skills, analytical abilities, etc.

On the feedback of Weightage given to learning values like knowledge, skills, analytical abilities,
etc. in the curriculum, from the teacher respondents, 1/ ot the total respondents opined that the
Weightage given to learning values like knowledge, skills as well as analytical abilities in
curriculum is found excellent, followed by 20 says it is good, 03 replied as average and responses
not received as Below Average as far as this issue is concerned.

10. Relevance of course outcomes

The respondents 18 rated Relevance of course outcomes in curriculum found excellent, followed
by 20 rated as good, 02 rated as average.

11. Quality and clarity of textual /study /reference material suggested

The aspect of the feedback is concerned with Quality and clarity of textual /study /reference
material suggested. It is observed that the19 teachers says that the incorporation of the latest
knowledge & information in curriculum found excellent. 19 says it is good, 02 rated as it is

average.

12. Overall Rating

From the total 44 teacher respondents. the 18 respondents found Overall Rating in curriculum
found excellent, followed by 20 and 02 replied as good and average respectively in this respect.
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Feedback Analysis

The consolidated feedback report of teachers on curriculum is shared with the all HOD's/ Coordinators
Officials of different departments for further appropriate action and decision making in this respect.
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Feedback Analysis

A Report on The Alumni Feedback on Curriculum

Academic Year 2018-19

Offline feedback on curriculum collected from the alumni for the
academic year 2018-19 on various important aspects which include:

1.

Fulfilment of my learning needs

2. Applicability of the curriculum to real life situations
3. Clarity about the course objectives

4, Wcightage given to employability

5. Weightage given to skill development

6.
7
8
9

Weightage given to entrepreneurship

. Difficulty level of the course content
. Promotion of independent thinking by curriculum

. Usefulness of the curriculum at workplace

10. Usetulness of the curriculum in my higher education

11. Fulfilment of learning objectives

12. Overall rating

Shri Siddheshwar Mahavidyalaya
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/
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Feedback Analysis

Summary of Feedback

Alumni Feedback on Curriculum
Academic Year 2018-19

Sr. | Parameters (Tick Appropriate one) | Excellent | Good Average | Below

No Average

L. Fulfillment of my learning needs 23 21 05 03

2. | Applicability of the curriculum to real | 20 23 06 03
life situations

3. Clarity about the course objectives 21 20 05 06

4. Weightage given to employability 19 23 06 04

5. Weightage given to skill development | 19 20 07 06

6. Weightage given to entrepreneurship | 20 21 07 04

7. Difficulty level of the course content | 23 21 05 03

8. Promotion of independent thinking by | 20 23 06 03
curriculum

9, Usefulness of the curriculum at 21 20 05 06
workplace

10. | Usefulness of the curriculum in my 20 22 06 04
higher education

11. | Fulfilment of learning objectives 20 21 06 05

12. | Overall rating 19 21 07 05
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Majalgaon Dist. Beed (M.S.)
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1. Fulfilment of my learning needs

Responses: 52

Fulfilment of my learning needs

40.38%

Excellent Good Average Below Average

2. Applicability of the curriculum to real life situations

Responses: 52

Applicability of the curriculum to real life situations

5.76%

 Excellent
 Good
“ Average

" Below Average
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3. Clarity about the course objectives

Responses: 52

45.00%

Clarity about the course objectives

40.00% -

40.38%

Excellent

38.46%

Good Average Below Average

4. Weightage given to employability

Responses: 52
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5. Weightage given to skill development
Responses: 52

Weightage given to skill development

38%

13 46%

Excellent Good Average Below Average

= Excellent = Good = Average = Below Average

6. Weightage given to entrepreneurship

Responses: 52

Weightage given to entrepreneurship

= Excellent = Good = Average = Below Average
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7. Difficulty level of the course content

Responses: 52

Difficulty level of the course content

43000 g 39.58%
40.00% -
35.00% -
30.00% -
25.00% -
20.00% -
15.00% +—
10.00% -
5.00%
0.00% -

Excellent Good Average Below Average

= Excellent = Good = Average = Below Average

8. Promotion of independent thinking by curriculum

Responses: 52

Promotion of independent thinking by curriculum

5.76%

= Excellent = Good = Average = Below Average
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9. Usefulness of the curriculum at workplace

Responses: 52

Usefulness of the curriculum at workplace

50.00%

40.38% 38.46%

40.00% -

30.00% -

20.00%

10.00%
0.00%

Excellent Good Average Below Average

= Excellent = Good = Average = Below Average

10. Usefulness of the curriculum in my higher education

Responses: 52

Usefulness of the curriculum in my higher education

7.69%

= Excellent = Good = Average = Below Avarage
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11. Fulfilment of learning objectives

Responses: 52

Fulfilment of learning objectives

50.00%

40.38%

38.46%

40.00%

30.00% -

20.00% -

10.00% -

0.00%

Excellent Good Average Below Average

= Excellent = Good = Average = Below Average

12. Overall rating

Responses: 52

Overall rating

&

= Excellent = Good = Average = Below Average
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Respondents Details:

1. Fulfilment of my learning needs

From the total 52 Alumni respondents, 23 respondents rated Fulfilment of my learning needs from
curriculum as excellent, followed by 21,05 and 03 of respondents rated as good, average and

below average respectively.
2. Applicability of the curriculum to real life situations

It is noted that the 20 of Alumni respondent opined that the Applicability of the curriculum to rcal
lite situations curriculum as excellent, 23 thinks as good, 06 replied as it is average and 03 below

average respectively.
3. Clarity about the course objectives

The 21 respondents from the total Alumni noted that Clarity about the course objectives in
curriculum found excellent followed by 20 remarked as good,05 and 06 average and below

average respectively.
4. Weightage given to employability

It is found that the 21 number of Alumni opined that the Weightage given to employability is
found excellent. 23 Alumni think in this case as good, 06 and 02 average and below average

respectively.
5. Weightage given to skill development

From the total 52 respondents, 19 of respondents opined that the Weightage given to skill
development found excellent and 20 opined it is good, 07 and 06 average and below average

respectively.

6. Weightage given to entrepreneurship

It is found that the 20 number of Alumni opined that the Weightage given to entrepreneurship is
found excellent. 21 Alumni think in this case as good, 07 and 04 average and below average

respectively.
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. 7. Difficulty level of the course content

The collected information indicates that the of respondents 23 found excellent Difficulty level of
the course content, followed by 21 says it is good.05 remarked as average and 03 says below

average.
8. Promotion of independent thinking by curriculum

From the total 52 respondents, 20 of respondents opined that the Promotion of independent
thinking by curriculum as excellent and 23 opined it is good, 06 and 03 average and below

average respectively.
9. Usefulness of the curriculum at workplace

It iv nuted thut the 21 of Alumnl respondent oplned that the Usctulness of tic cutiiouluin al
workplace curriculum as excellent, 20 thinks as good, 05 replied as it is average and 06 below

average respectively.
10. Usefulness of the curriculum in my higher education

From the total 52 Alumni respondents, 20 respondents rated Usefulness of the curriculum in my
higher education from curriculum as excellent, followed by 22,06 and 04 of respondents rated as

good, average and below average respectively.

11. Fulfilment of learning objectives

It is noted that the 20 of Alumni respondent opined that the Fulfilment of learning objectives
curriculum as excellent, 21 thinks as good, 06 replied as it is average and 05 below average

respectively.

12. Overall rating

The 19 respondents from the total Alumni noted that Overall rating in curriculum found excellent
followed by 21 remarked as good,07 and 05 average and below average respectively.
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Conclusion:

The consolidated feedback report of Alumni is shared with the all
HOD's/Coordinators/Officials of different departments for further appropriate action
and decision making in this respect.
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Feedback Analysis

A Report on the employer’s feedback on curriculum
Academic Year 2018-19

Offline feedback on curriculum collected from the Employers
for the academic year 2018-19 on various important aspects which include:

1. Weightage given to employability / skill development
2. Fulfilment of demands at our work place

3 Inclusion of course content suitable to my industry

4. Relevance to current knowledge and information

5. Depth of the coursc content

6. Communication / presentation skill development

7. Promotion to independent thinking

8. Incorporation of components of managerial/ leadership abilities
9. Promotion of development of human resources

10. Importance given to learning values

11. Overall rating
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Summary of Feedback
Employers Feedback on Curriculum

Academic Year 2018-19

Sr. | Parameters (Tick Appropriate one) Excellent Good Average | Below
No Average
1. Weightage given to employability / skill 05 08 02
development
2. Fulfilment of demands at our work place 06 07 02
3. Inclusion of course content suitable to my 06 07 02
industry
4. Relevance to current knowledge and 06 07 02
information
Sy Nepth of the conrse content ns ne o2
6. Communication / presentation skill 04 09 02
development
7. Promotion to independent thinking 06 07 02
8. Incorporation of components of managerial/ | 04 09 02
leadership abilities
9. Promotion of development of human 05 08 02
resources
10. Importance given to learning values 05 08 02
11. | Overall rating 04 09 02
Total 15
‘ ? \
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1. Weightage given to employability / skill development

Responses: 15

Weightage given to employability / skill

development
60.00% 53.33%—
50.00%
( ) 40.00% -
30.00% -
20.00%
10.00% 0%
0.00% - : ; T \
Excellent Guud Average Below Average
2. Fulfilment of demands at our work place
Responses: 15
Fulfilment of demands at our work place
0%
i Excellent
'\ = Good
' = Average
" Below Average
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3. Inclusion of course content suitable to my industry

Responses: 15

Inclusion of course content suitable to my industry
50% 46.66%

40%
40% -
30% -
Ll 13.33%
10% -

0%
0% - ; -
Excellent Good Average Below Average

4. Relevance to current knowledge and information
Responses: 15

Relevance to current knowledge and information

0%

w Excellent
® Good
i Average

© Below Average
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5. Depth of the course content
Responses: 15

Depth of the course content

60.00% 53.33%
50.00%
40.00%

30.00% -
2000% -

10.00% -
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6. Communication / presentation skill development
Responses: 15

Communication / presentation skill development
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7. Promotion to independent thinking
Responses: 15

Promotion to independent thinking
46.66%
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8. Incorporation of components of managerial/ leadership abilities

Responses: 15

Incorporation of components of managerial/
leadership abilities
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9. Promotion of development of human resources
Responses: 15

Promotion of development of human resources
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10. Importance given to learning values
Responses: 15
Importance given to learning values
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11. Overall rating
Responses: 15

Overall rating
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Conclusion:

The consolidated feedback report of Employers is shared with the all HOD's/ Coordinators/
Officials of different departments for further appropriate action and decision making in this

respect
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Respondents Details:

1. Weightage Given to Employability/Skill Development

In the academic year 2018-19, total 15 employer respondents marked their responses on
Weightage given to employability / skill development in curriculum. It is observed that 33.33% of
the respondents says excellent in this regard and 53.33% respondents replied as good. 13.33%
responses found in favour of average and no below average option on the given question.

2. Fulfilment of Demands of at Our Workplace
It is found that the highest 40% of cmploycr remarked that the fulfilment of demands of at our

waorkplace in curriculum found excellent, followed by 46.66% opined as good and 13.33% replied
as average in this respeet. No body selected the option below average [rom the respondents,

3. Incluslon of Course Conrents Suitable tv My Industry
The maximum 40% respondent employer opined that inclusion of course contents suitable to their
industry found excellent followed by 46.66% observed it is good. Responses 13.33% received to

average and not below average option in this case.

4. Relevance to Current Knowledge and Information
From the total 15 employer respondent's 40 % number of respondents opined that the relevance

to current knowledge and information in curriculum found excellent, followed by 46.66% think as
it is good and 13.33% says as average. Responses not received as below average in this respect.

S. Depth of The Course Content
It is found that the 33.33% respondents opined on depth of the course content in curriculum found

excellent, 53.33% think it is good in curriculum and 13.33% observed it is average.

6. Communication/Presentation Skill Development
From the total 15 employer, 26.66% respondents opined that communication /presentation skill

development though curriculum found excellent, followed by 60% opined as good and 13.33%
thinks it is as average. Response not received to below average option.
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7.Promotion to Independent Thinking
It is observed that 40% respondents opined on promotion to independent thinking through

curriculum as excellent, followed by 46.66% says it is found excellent, 13.33 % replied as
average.

8. Incorporation of Development of Managerial/Leadership Abilities

On the issues of development of managerial leadership abilities, the 26.66 % respondents think
that the curriculum found excellent in this respect, followed by 60 % opined as good and 13.33%
think it is average. Response not received to below average option as far as incorporation of
development of managerial/leadership abilities case is concerned.

9 Promotion of Development of Human Resources
On promotion of development of human resources through curriculum the highest number of
respondents 33.33 % replied as it is found excellent, followed by 53.33 % says it is good and

13.33% think it is average.

10. Importance Given to Learning Values

It is observed that majority 33.33% of respondents says that in curriculum importance given to
learning values is found excellent and 53.53% replied as good and 13.33% think it is average.
whereas response not received to below average option in this case.

11. Overall Rating

Finally, the total employer rated to curriculum.26.66 % rated curriculum as
excellent, followed by 60 % replied as good and 13.33% rated it average. Nobody rated

to curriculum as below average.
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Conclusion:

The consolidated feedback report of Employers is shared with the all
HOD's/Coordinators/Officials of different departments for further appropriate action

and decision making in this respect.
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